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NORTHWEST / 
NORTHERN CA
Chris (CB) Warren

CENTRAL CA / LA
Robert Spencer

SOUTHWEST / 
SOUTHERN CA

Derric Roof

UPPER MIDWEST 
/ VERTICAL

Tim Nissen

CENTRAL STATES / 
OZARKS / OKLAHOMA

Joshua Locke

TEXAS
Wes McNew

NORTHEAST / 
MID-ATLANTIC

Luke Barnhart

NEW YORK / 
NEW ENGLAND

Franco Pacific

MIDSOUTH / 
SOUTHEAST

Matthew McDonald

GREAT LAKES 
/ CANADA

Brian Butterfield

FLORIDA / 
VERTICAL

Dean DaDante

ILLINOIS / INDIANA / 
VERTICAL

Mike Hazeltine

LOWER 
MISSISSIPPI

Tim Nissen

Training Directory
Training Leadership
David Peebles
Vice President of Training 
800-641-4282 x0119
Cell: 417-773-0985 
DPeebles@DMP.com

Training Support
Mark Matysiak
Senior On-Site Support Specialist
Cell: 417-827-0944 
MMatysiak@DMP.com

Jason Hooge
Training Development Manager
800-641-4282 x0187
JHooge@DMP.com

Training Assistant
800-641-4282 
Training@DMP.com

WEBSITE 
DMP.com

LT-1072  6/4/2025

CUSTOMER SERVICE
866-266-2826

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
888-4DMPTEC

SECURECOM WIRELESS
877-300-8030

DMP HEADQUARTERS
800-641-4282

Regions
CENTRAL CA / LA
Robert Spencer
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 661-203-1686
RSpencer@DMP.com

CENTRAL STATES / 
OZARKS /  
OKLAHOMA
Joshua Locke
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-399-6176
JLocke@DMP.com

FLORIDA /  
VERTICAL
Dean DaDante
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-827-7254
DDadante@DMP.com

ILLINOIS / INDIANA / 
VERTICAL
Mike Hazeltine
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-380-6461
MHazeltine@DMP.com

GREAT LAKES / 
CANADA
Brian Butterfield
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-307-1159
BButterfield@DMP.com

LOWER 
MISSISSIPPI
Tim Nissen
Director of Field  
Technical Training
Cell: 417-766-9515
TNissen@DMP.com

MIDSOUTH /  
SOUTHEAST
Matthew McDonald
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-421-9646
MMcDonald@DMP.com

NEW YORK  /  
NEW ENGLAND
Franco Pacific
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-840-6084
FPacific@DMP.com

NORTHEAST /  
MID-ATLANTIC
Luke Barnhart
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-813-8409
LBarnhart@DMP.com

NORTHWEST /  
NORTHERN CA
Chris (CB) Warren 
Regional Training Manager 
Cell: 417-299-7344
CWarren@DMP.com

SOUTHWEST /   
SOUTHERN CA              
Derric Roof
Regional Training Manager
Cell: 417-988-0374
DRoof@DMP.com

TEXAS
Wes McNew
Regional Training Manager, Texas
Cell: 417-371-7213
TNissen@DMP.com

UPPER MIDWEST / 
VERTICAL
Tim Nissen
Director of Field  
Technical Training
Cell: 417-766-9515
TNissen@DMP.com


